Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com PSIC voissi

Appellant

Sh. Jasbir Singh, (9888296107)Gurunank Colony, Village Bolapur.
Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh,
District - Ludhiana

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o SHO, Police Station, Jamalpur, Distt Ludhiana.

Respondents

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.: 850 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant : Sh. Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Nobody Present

ORDER

- The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 24.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- Appellant, Sh. Ravi Chhabra states that partial information has been received. He further
 mentioned that the information letter supplied by the respondent does not contains: a) copy
 of enquiry report sent to the junior technician support Ludhiana.
 - b) Date of proceedings issued.
- Respondent, PIO is not present for today's hearing but a mail dated 09.06.2020 has been
 received by the bench of undersigned, mentioning that the requisite available information has
 been supplied to the appellant, which is taken on record along with the supporting
 documents.
- 4. After hearing the appellant and going through the case file, another opportunity is given to respondent ,to provide the copy of enquiry letter with it dispatch date. He/she is also directed to represent this case on next date of hearing to clear the facts of this case.
- 5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **07.07.2020** at **11:00A.M** through CISCO Webex <u>.</u> (Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number 918232900)
- 6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh
Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ajay Nand /Ajay Kumar Mehta , (9814646309) #C – 118 East Mohan Nagar, Chamran Road, Amritsar

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o DGP Crime, PB, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority O/o DGP Crime, PB, Chandigarh

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 852 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Ratandeep Singh (Head Constable)(9855911119)

ORDER

 The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 24.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

 Respondent, Sh. Ratandeep Singh states he had already supplied the requisite information related with his concerned officials to the appellant, dated 22.01.2020 through registered post. The remaining information relates with different PIO of Punjab, which is not possible for him to provide.

3. Appellant, Sh. Ajay Nand /Ajay Kumar Mehta is not present for today's hearing but a mail dated 08.06.2020 has been received by the bench of undersigned stating that he could not present in the court as there is time clash with other cases in the commission on the same day.

4. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file, it is observed that RTI application is vague and appellant is advised to ask specific required information. Another opportunity is given to the appellant to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively to clear the facts of this case, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.

5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 13.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex .

(Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number – 918232900)

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh
Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Sukhwinder Singh , (9465650001) S/o Sh. Santokh Singh, # 2364, Ward No. 5 Machiwara, Tehsil Samrala, Distt Ludhiana.

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o SSP, Khanna, Distt. Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority
O/o Inspector General of Police,
Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 863 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant : Sh. Sukhwinder Singh

Respondent: Sh.Roor Singh, ASI (9780001280)

ORDER

- The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 24.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh.Roor Singh states information available in their record has been supplied to the appellant through registered post.
- Appellant, Sh. Sukhwinder Singh states that partial information is received, copy statement is still pending.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, the respondent is directed to supply the copy of statement identified by the appellant. Another opportunity is given to the respondent to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively.
- Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 08.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex _
 (Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number 918232900)
- 6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com PSIC voissi

Appellant

Sh. Davinder Sharma Bitta, (9417136539) Sh Sham Lal, #874, Street No. 6, Janak Puri Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 869 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh.Ramesh Kumar, ASI (9915603000)

ORDER

- The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 25.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh.Ramesh Kumar states that information has been supplied to the appellant through email and registered post dated 10.06.2020.
- 3. Appellant, is not present.
- 4. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file, the appellant is directed to go through the supplied information and point out deficiencies if any to the respondent within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant. Another opportunity is given to both the parties to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively failing to which the case will be decided on the merit basis..
- 5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 07.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex .

 (Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number 918232900)
- 6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated 10.06.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

NOTE: After the hearing was over, appellant telephonically informed that he has not received the information yet. Further, he also added that, as he is unaware of access to email so, he had not gone through the supplied information via email.

Chandigarh Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Varun Mahajan , (9878078776), # 355, Sector 9 D, Chandigarh

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer(By Name)

(Regd. Post)O/o Nagar Council, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Kharar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Nagar Council, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Kharar.

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 884 of 2020
Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant : Sh. Varun Mahajan

Respondent: Nobody

ORDER

- The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 20.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Varun Mahajan states that no information has been received.
- 3. The notice under right to information act 2005, has not been received by respondent PIO, on the address: O/o Nagar Council, Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Kharar, which is correct as it is verified from the case file again. The notice is received back in the commission vide diary no. 5716 dated 08.05.2020 with remarks "Beat change- Kharar".
- 4. After hearing the appellant and going through the case file another opportunity is given to the respondent to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively. A copy of this order is sent to him by name through registered post for his ready reference.
- Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 08.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex _
 (Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number 918232900)
- 6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh
Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Lajpat Rai Garg, S/o Sh. Harbans Lal, B- 3/287 Roman Street, Jaito, Distt Faridkot.

Appellant

Respondents

Versus **Public Information Officer**

O/o Examiner, Local Fund Account PB, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Examiner, Local Fund Account

PB, Chandigarh

Appeal Case No.: 894 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant : Nobody

Respondent: Sh. Prem Sharma, PIO (9417113888)

ORDER

 The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 20.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

2. Respondent, Sh. Prem Sharma states that information has already been supplied to the appellant through registered post.

3. Appellant, is not present for today's hearing without any prior intimation.

4. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file another opportunity is given to the appellant to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively.

5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 14.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex .

(Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number – 918232900)

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated 10.06.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

NOTE: After the hearing was over appellant telephonically informed to the bench of undersigned that no sms or phone call was received for the webex meeting Id held today i.e 10.06.2020. It is observed that the contact no. of the appellant has not been mentioned anywhere in the case file ,only due to this lack of communication occurred .He is apprised with the proceedings of the hearing.

Chandigarh Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Appellant

Respondents

Sh.Vikram Vaid, (9855032897)

#1527, Gali No. 2,

Sector-9, Chandigarh.

Bagh Rama Nand, Amritsar

Public Information Officer, O/o DGP, PB Police, Headquarter,

Public Information Officer,

O/o Deputy Commissioner Of Police, Amritsar

First Appellant Authority,

O/o Deputy Commissioner Of Police, Amritsar

> Appeal Case No.: 913 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Versus

Present: Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Surinder Singh, (9780575800)

ORDER

 The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 20.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

- 2. Respondent, Sh. Surinder Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the appellant through registered post dated 15.11.2019.
- 3. Appellant is absent today, without any prior intimation.
- 4. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file another opportunity is given to the appellant to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively.
- Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 14.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex _
 (Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number 918232900)
- 6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated 10.06.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh.Paramjit Singh, (9417368203) # 1426 D, Model Town Extension, Ludhiana - 141001

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana.

First Appellant Authority, O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 916 of 2020 Heard through Cisco Webex

Present: Appellant : Sh.Paramjit Singh

Respondent: Sh.Ramesh Kumar, ASI (9915603000)

ORDER

- The Appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 25.02.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh.Ramesh Kumar states that information has been supplied to the appellant through email and registered post dated 10.06.2020. An email containing the same has been received by the bench of undersigned dated 10.06.2020, which is taken on record.
- 3. Appellant, Sh.Paramjit Singh states that no information is received till date.
- 4. After hearing the respondent and going through the case file, the appellant is directed to go through the supplied information and point out deficiencies if any to the respondent within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant. Another opportunity is given to both the parties to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively failing to which the case will be decided on the merit basis.
- 5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on 13.07.2020 at 11:00A.M through CISCO Webex .

 (Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number 918232900)
- 6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh
Dated 10.06.2020